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Michael James Rickards

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Michael James Rickards
Postcode GU24 9NF

Date of birth March 1951

Total current 28
directorships

List of Current Directorships
Company Name

STOCKBOURNE (WEM) LTD
DENCORA SECURITIES LIMITED
SPAULDING AND HOLMES LIMITED
HARVEY AND LEECH LIMITED
KNOWLE HILL PROPERTIES LIMITED
DENCORA LIMITED

DENCORA HOMES LIMITED
STOCKBOURNE DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

DENCORA PROPERTIES LIMITED
STOCKBOURNE MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

STOCKBOURNE MANAGEMENT
(WINKFIELD) LIMITED
STOCKBOURNE GROUP LIMITED
STOCKBOURNE LIMITED

KEWBROOK LIMITED

ROGERS BROS. LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

14315155

01109003

00527519

00468821

04046938

01519031

01643255

02387571

00970959

02503465

04032297

04210084

04617381

01662747

00246634

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Dormant

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading

Page 1/4

900541009

900541009
Brentmoor
Brentmoor Road

Woking
Surrey
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

24/08/2022

07/02/2012

21/04/2004

19/04/2004

30/09/2003

30/09/2003

30/09/2003

30/09/2003

30/09/2003

30/09/2003

30/09/2003

30/09/2003

30/09/2003

30/09/2003

30/09/2003

16/07/2004

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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STOCKBOURNE LIMITED 04617381 Non-Trading 13/01/2003 Director
STOCKBOURNE GROUP LIMITED 04210084 Active - Accounts Filed 06/09/2001 Director
DENCORA HOMES LIMITED 01643255 Non-Trading 01/09/2000 Director
ROGERS BROS. LIMITED 00246634 Non-Trading 01/09/2000 Director
HARVEY AND LEECH LIMITED 00468821 Non-Trading 01/09/2000 Director
SPAULDING AND HOLMES LIMITED 00527519 Non-Trading 01/09/2000 Director
DENCORA PROPERTIES LIMITED 00970959 Non-Trading 01/09/2000 Director
DENCORA LIMITED 01519031 Non-Trading 01/09/2000 Director
KNOWLE HILL PROPERTIES LIMITED 04046938 Non-Trading 04/08/2000 Director
STOCKBOURNE MANAGEMENT 04032297 Dormant 03/08/2000 Director
(WINKFIELD) LIMITED
KEWBROOK LIMITED 01662747 Active - Accounts Filed 24/05/1996 Director
STOCKBOURNE DEVELOPMENTS 02387571 Non-Trading 22/05/1991 Director
LIMITED
STOCKBOURNE MANAGEMENT 02503465 Active - Accounts Filed 18/05/1991 Director
LIMITED
List of Previous Directorships
Company Name Number Company Status App. Date Res. Date Position
WOKING GOLF CLUB ESTATES 00071601 Active - Accounts Filed 19/05/2013 17/05/2015 Director
LIMITED
STOCKBOURNE MANAGEMENT 07267441 Company is dissolved 11/08/2010 Director
(ASCOT) LIMITED
GREAT ANCOATS STREET 05318639 Company is dissolved 09/02/2005 Director
PROPERTIES LIMITED
BIRTLEY ROAD PROPERTIES 05272842 Company is dissolved 06/01/2005 Director
LIMITED
MITRE BRIDGE PARTNERSHIP 05031316 Company is dissolved 04/05/2004 Company
LIMITED Secretary
MITRE BRIDGE PARTNERSHIP 05031316 Company is dissolved 04/05/2004 Director
LIMITED
PREMIERFLAIR LIMITED 03347172 Company is dissolved 21/04/2004 Company
Secretary
BL DAVIDSON LIMITED 04220125 Non-Trading 28/01/2004 21/08/2006 Director
STOCKBOURNE INVESTMENTS 02386459 Company is dissolved 30/09/2003 Company
LIMITED Secretary
STOCKBOURNE MANAGEMENT 03406515 Company is dissolved 30/09/2003 Company
(FAIRBOURNE) LIMITED Secretary
DRIFT ROAD 02410827 Company is dissolved 30/09/2003 Company
Secretary
STOCKBOURNE MANAGEMENT 03927419 Company is dissolved 30/09/2003 Company
(CROYDON) LIMITED Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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DENCORA SECURITIES LIMITED

MOULTON PARK NOMINEES (NO.1)

LIMITED

MOULTON PARK NOMINEES (NO.2)

LIMITED

DENCORA DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
DENCORA INVESTMENTS LIMITED
BIOSCIENCE INNOVATIONS (SOUTH

EAST) LIMITED

SITTINGBOURNE RESEARCH

CENTRE LIMITED

DENCORA RETIREMENT HOMES

LIMITED

TARGETFOLLOW (CROYDON)

LIMITED

KNOWLE (CROYDON) FREEHOLD

LIMITED

STOCKBOURNE MANAGEMENT

(CROYDON) LIMITED

KEWBROOK RESIDENTIAL 2 LIMITED
KEWBROOK RESIDENTIAL 1 LIMITED
KEWBROOK RESIDENTIAL LIMITED
KNOWLE WEST LIMITED
STOCKBOURNE MANAGEMENT

(WINDSOR) LIMITED

STOCKBOURNE MANAGEMENT
(FAIRBOURNE) LIMITED
STOCKBOURNE GP LIMITED
PREMIERFLAIR LIMITED

HOE PROPERTIES (PLYMOUTH)

LIMITED

KEWBROOK INVESTMENTS LIMITED
BENTLEYS GRILL LIMITED
HARMONY INNS INTERNATIONAL

LIMITED

HARMONY LODGE LIMITED
HARMONY PROPERTY LIMITED
HOSPITALITY CO. (UK.)

LIMITED(THE)

CORNWALL MANSIONS LIMITED
VEBNET (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01109003
04330933
04330944
02353372
02451264
03479799
02130154
00750715
04000657
04000467
03927419
02798319
02798318
03739408
03627586
03565461
03406515
03406502
03347172
02700335
01670372
00573670
01159362
02267476
01005581

01625590

02538418
00792165

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
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30/09/2003
27/12/2001
27/12/2001
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
01/09/2000
20/07/2000
20/07/2000
20/07/2000
04/05/1999
04/05/1999
13/04/1999
10/09/1998
12/06/1998
04/11/1997
10/10/1997
17/04/1997
24/05/1996
24/05/1996
24/05/1996
24/05/1996
24/05/1996
24/05/1996

24/05/1996

24/05/1996
24/05/1996

900541009

16/07/2004 Company
Secretary
31/05/2002 Director

31/05/2002 Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
23/04/2003 Director
23/04/2003 Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
22/10/2002 Director
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TYPEHAPPY LIMITED 02847323
LANGLEYFIELD LIMITED 02349225
HANBOURNE INVESTMENTS 02670911
LIMITED

HANBOURNE PROPERTIES 02520351

(GLASGOW) LIMITED
HANBOURNE PROPERTIES LIMITED 02507804

STOCKBOURNE INVESTMENTS 02386459
LIMITED
STOCKBOURNE PROPERTIES 02384740
LIMITED
COLSTON CENTRE SERVICES 01527591

LIMITED(THE)
STOCKBOURNE HOLDINGS LIMITED 02350096
DRIFT ROAD 02410827

N/A* - no information available

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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22/09/1993
17/02/1992
31/01/1992
10/07/1991

01/06/1991
18/05/1991

16/05/1991

07/03/1991

21/02/1991
03/08/1990

900541009

19/08/1993

19/08/1993

19/08/1993

Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director

Director

Director
Director



